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Ref: RU/AHM/RO/SGRC/2024/001

Circular

Date: 02/02/2024

Subject: Reconstitution of the Students Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC) as per clause no. 04
of the UGC Regulation 2023.

The Rai University, Ahmedabad has re-constituted this statutory committee in the university.
The following officials are appointed as Students Grievance Redressal Committee members with

immediate effect till further office order:

SNo  OFFICIALS NAME & CONTACT ~=DEMGNAT I()N DESIGNATION |

1 Prof. (Dr.) Prahladbhai Patel prahaladbha1 patel@ralumvem Chairperson
Dean, Faculty Affairs ty.edu

2 | Prof. (Dr.) Sailesh Iyer sailesh.iyer@raiuniversity.edu Member
Dean, Rai School of Engineering

3 | Mr. Veerendra Singh Nagoria veerendra,sinzh@ analumversny Member
Controller of Examinations edu

4 | Mr. Sanjeev Bhardwaj sanjeev.bhardwaj@raiuniversit Member
Head, Administration & I/c Chief Warden | y.edu

5 | Dr. Sardip Chandra sandip.chandra@raiuniversity.e Member
Asso. Dean, Rai School of Mngt. Studies | du

6 | Prof. (Dr.) Sanjesh Rathi sanjesh.rathi@raiuniversity.ed Member
Principal, School of Pharmacy u

7 | Dr. Pradeep Kumar Singh piadeep. smgh@ralumverm y.& Member
I/c Associate Dean, Rai School of Sciences | du

8 | Dr. Nita Solanki nita.solanki@raiuniversity.edu Member
I/c Principal, School of Law B

9 | Dr. Purvi Kalal purvi.kalal@raiuniversity edu Member
Assistant Professor ' -

11 | Dr. Ramesh Kumar Sahu rameshkumar.sahu@raiunivers Member
Assistant Registrar ity.edu

1T | Pref. (Dr.) Brijendra Singh Yadav registrar@raiuniversity.edu Special Invitee
Registrir

12 | Dr. Virali Pande rugrcell@raiuniversity.edu [Member Secretary
Assist. Prof., Rai School of Mngt. Studies
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Appellate authority:

OFFICIALS NAME AND CONTACT -~  DESIGNATION  DESIGNATION |
Prof. (Dr.) Kirtikumar Shukla-
Special Invitee

"SNo

Ombudsman

“guisahkosh@smail.com

This order has the approval of the competent authority.
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opy to:
Hon’ble Provost Office (For necessary information)
Dean/Heads’ of the respective school/department
All concerned members (Necessary 1nformat10n for related task)
Office File
Website.
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